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Memorial Room Opening Hours 

               
 

 
 

The Memorial Room cannot be 
open regularly because of 
ongoing repairs to our steam heat 
system, but appointments can be 
considered for researchers. 
 
On January 28, our thoughts will 
turn to Lt. Col. John McCrae who 
died on this day in 1918. 
 

 
 

Photo of McCrae circa 1899 soon after his 
first degree in Medicine. Photo taken by 

the famous studio of  

William Notman and Son, Montreal.  

Carillon Recitals 

 

Informal sessions may occur: 

 
Wed. Jan. 1, (New Years Day) 1 p.m. – 2 p.m. 
Thurs. Jan. 2, 11 a.m. – 12 noon 
Fri. Jan. 3, 1 p.m. – 2 p.m. 
Sat. Jan. 4, 11 a.m. – 12 noon 
Sun. Jan. 5, 3 p.m. – 4 p.m. 
 
Fri. Jan. 17, 7 p.m. – 9 pm. 
Sat. Jan. 18, 11:00 a.m. – 12 noon 
Sun. Jan. 19, 3 p.m. – 4 p.m. 
Tues. Jan. 21, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m. 
Wed. Jan. 22, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m. 
Thurs. Jan. 23, 8 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 24, 5 p.m. – 6 p.m. 
Sat. Jan. 25, 11 a.m. – 12 noon 
Tues. Jan. 28, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m. 
Wed. Jan. 29, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m. 
Thurs. Jan. 30, 8 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 31, 5 p.m. – 6 p.m. 
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